

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27380 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in AA No. 2/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

M/S. VALLEY IRON STEEL CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. STEEL STRIPS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Madan Bhalla,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nageshwar Pandey,Adv.

Mr.Anoop Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kr. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.JL Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nidesh Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Vinod Shukla,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the

matter thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

COURT MASTER